
Official Results         
 Madison County, NY         General Election - November 7, 2017

We, the Commissioners of Elections, hereby Certify the results of the November 7, 2017 General Election.
The results of such canvass are as follows:

CITY OF ONEIDA

MAYOR   (Vote for 1)

ED
Registered

Voters

Leo N 
Matzke 

DEM

Gary 
Reisman, Jr

REP

Leo N
Matzke 

WOR

Gary 
Reisman, 

Jr
OFT Write-ins Blanks Voids

Whole 
Vote 
Cast

City of Oneida Ward 1 1 1181 255 250 23 8 2 24 0 562
City of Oneida Ward 2 1 1091 232 268 19 7 0 12 0 538
City of Oneida Ward 3 1 1200 257 293 27 17 1 13 1 609
City of Oneida Ward 4 1 611 102 88 19 4 0 11 0 224
City of Oneida Ward 5 1 848 134 110 27 5 1 12 0 289
City of Oneida Ward 6 1 930 177 167 22 12 0 15 0 393

TOTAL 5861 1157 1176 137 53 4 87 1 2615

City Chamberlain (Vote for 1)

ED
Registered

Voters

Nancy 
Andrews 

DEM Write-ins Blanks Voids

Whole 
Vote Cast

City of Oneida Ward 1 1 1181 339 1 222 0 562
City of Oneida Ward 2 1 1091 358 0 180 0 538
City of Oneida Ward 3 1 1200 424 0 184 1 609
City of Oneida Ward 4 1 611 135 0 89 0 224
City of Oneida Ward 5 1 848 180 0 109 0 289
City of Oneida Ward 6 1 930 273 0 120 0 393

TOTAL 5861 1709 1 904 1 2615

Supervisor Wards 1,2,3 (Vote for 2)

ED
Registered

Voters

Margaret 
Milman-

Barris 
DEM

John A
Reinhardt 

REP

Mary 
Cavanagh 

REP

John A
Reinhardt 

CON

Margaret 
Milman-

Barris 
WOR

Mary 
Cavanagh 

NVP Write-ins Blanks Voids

Whole 
Vote 
Cast

City of Oneida Ward 1 1 1181 204 266 330 29 33 13 3 246 0 1124
City of Oneida Ward 2 1 1091 167 276 346 34 24 17 0 212 0 1076
City of Oneida Ward 3 1 1200 226 272 384 51 23 21 1 239 1 1218

TOTAL 3472 597 814 1060 114 80 51 4 697 1 3418

Supervisor Wards 4,5,6 (Vote for 2)

ED
Registered

Voters

Lewis 
Carinci 
DEM

Joseph A
Magliocca 

DEM

Tom 
Boylan 

REP

Lewis 
Carinci 
WOR

Joseph A
Magliocca 

WOR

Tom 
Boylan 

NOP Write-ins Blanks Voids

Whole 
Vote 
Cast

City of Oneida Ward 4 1 611 69 85 124 8 26 11 0 125 0 448
City of Oneida Ward 5 1 848 81 105 151 22 30 25 0 164 0 578
City of Oneida Ward 6 1 930 145 175 200 23 40 17 1 185 0 786

TOTAL 2389 295 365 475 53 96 53 1 474 0 1812



City Council Ward 1 (Vote for 1)

ED
Registered

Voters

Alan 
Cohen 
DEM

Alan 
Cohen 
WOR Write-ins Blanks Voids

Whole 
Vote Cast

City of Oneida Ward 1  1181 306 67 6 183 0 562

TOTAL 306 67 6 183 0 562

City Council Ward 2 (Vote for 1)

ED
Registered

Voters

Michael F
Bowe 
DEM

Michael F
Bowe 
WOR Write-ins Blanks Voids

Whole 
Vote Cast

City of Oneida Ward 2 1 1091 314 66 3 155 0 538

TOTAL 1091 314 66 3 155 0 538

City Council Ward 3 (Vote for 1)

ED
Registered

Voters

James 
Coulthart 

DEM

Joseph R
Zifchock 

REP

Jason 
Tiffin 
CON

Jason 
Tiffin 
FPP Write-ins Blanks Voids

Whole 
Vote 
Cast

City of Oneida Ward 3 1 1200 237 213 109 13 0 36 1 609

TOTAL 1200 237 213 109 13 0 36 1 609

City Council Ward 4 (Vote for 1)

ED
Registered

Voters

Helen B
Acker 
DEM

Helen B
Acker 
REP Write-ins Blanks Voids

Whole 
Vote Cast

City of Oneida Ward 4 1 611 86 85 0 53 0 224

TOTAL 611 86 85 0 53 0 224

City Council Ward 5 (Vote for 1)

ED
Registered

Voters

Jim 
Chamberlain 

DEM

Jim 
Chamberlain 

WOR Write-ins Blanks Voids

Whole 
Vote Cast

City of Oneida Ward 5 1 848 156 51 1 81 0 289

TOTAL 848 156 51 1 81 0 289

City Council Ward 6 (Vote for 1)

ED
Registered

Voters

Donald
Moore 
DEM

Thomas L
Simchik 

REP

Thomas L
Simchik 

CON

Donald 
Moore 
WOR Write-ins Blanks Voids

Whole 
Vote 
Cast

City of Oneida Ward 6 1 930 153 149 39 30 0 22 0 393

TOTAL 930 153 149 39 30 0 22 0 393


